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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE (419) 352-8461 FM: (419) 352-8468
wepasIaIeohus Ted Strickland, Governor

Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Erie County
Kelleys Island
The Island Cafe
NPDES

August 19, 2008

Ms. Patty Johnson, Owner
The Island Cafe
P.O. Box 427
Kelleys Island, Ohio 43438

Dear Ms. Johnson:

On July 31. 2008, an inspection was made of the wastewater treatment facilities serving The Island Cafe.
At the time of my visit, all mechanical Components were in operation and a clear final effluent was
observed being discharged from the plant. I was pleased to see that operation and maintenance appears
improved since last season.

NPDES discharge monitoring reports are being received in a timely manner; however, final effluent
violations were reported since my last inspection. A list of violations is enclosed to review with your
operator.

Your NPDES permit renewal went effective on August 	 and included a schedule of compliance
requiring you to make improvements in order to comply with final effluent limitétions. Please be aware that
unaddressed chronic NPDES permit violations Can lead to formal enforcement action from this agency.

Ensuring high quality wastewater discharges into Lake Erie is a high priority for Ohio EPA. Enclosed is a
copy of our inspection report. If you have any questions, or feel .a meeting is necessary, please feel free to
call me at (419) 373-3020, or email at rick.zuzikepa. state. oh. us.

A-ztrik, MSE
of Surface Water

fib

PC:	 Erie County Health Department
Eastwood Environmental Inc.

Prinled on Recydød Paper	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer



No. No.	 Turbidity	 No.	 Odor	 No.	 Color

Effect of effluent on Receiving Stream Name:	 La Vt2.

OHI•VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSPECTION

	

WWTP'S LESS THAN 25,000 GPD	 - g
[NPDESPerrnitNo. c  i\ 00 a,

Facility Name 4i€. Ic 'grin. C,1 f2	 — Expiration Date 7-31-13
Facility Address 363 Li]. /—a/I't..s hnre Or.	 Date 7-310 Time	

'° 
am

c-n7- KtJJods Li PanL	 County (4irle	 Township	 -

Name and Address ofOwner ?aLL JehnJakI ?€c). (o 'W7 Ki
Person Contacted taLL; Johnson	 Owner Phone(' '7) 71/n a?K)O
Flow. Design	 -3 , O()	 GPD	 Present 	 GPD (metered - estimated)

Trib. Pop 74 Seat	 (actual - estimated) Weather at time of inspection: Temp 	 t C- iear

OEPA Personnel 	
ef 

IC.K Z-u2 i' IC	 District NWDO

Plant Effluent - Mark Severity No.

Colorless

a

2 I Moderate

3.	 a. Plant has 	 excellent	 -'	 good 	 fair
b. Plant has 	 excellent	 L.- .. good 	 fair
c. Sand filters have	 excellent	 ...-	 good ___________ fair

d. Not operating at expected efficiency due to:

poor operation
poor maintenance
poor maintenance

Disinfection: (Required May 1 thru Oct 31)

(1) hydraulic overload
(2) organic/solids overload
(3) personnel inefficiency
(4) equipment failure
(5) wastes
(6)

IN	 OUT

Chlorination Tablets
Dechlorination Tablets
Ultraviolet (U.V.)

Muu3tO7 July orYes	 No

4. ompIiance with NPDES Permit 	
N	 Parameters:

Periodic Violations 	 TS3. An-rn,n i&

Chronic Violations

5. C."	 Adequate plant safety CJk3 4o,cok 
/ 

p iGfc& hC

6. Operation and Maintenance Service 	 NamedS1kJOOot (fni)rppi,je4 I
Frequency of VisitsI/IttQtIC
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.	 S	 H
Facility Name: 1SO$1d Ca-fe -

Process	 # Units	 Unit	 If Needed - Description and Comments
Preliminary	 Trash Trap	 Pumping Frequency

/	
Grease Trap	 Pumping Frequency

Bar Screen

Corn mm utor

Flow Equalization

Aeration	 Plant Timer --V	 N	 Cycle Time:
Equipment

I	 Motor / Blower Unit
Secondary	 Color med B.-"Treatment	 I	 Aeration Tank

Adequate Aeration Y	 N

Final Sewing	 /	 Clarifier	 C l€ctt

Sludge Return
In ''	 Out

Surface Skimmer
In V Out

Fixed Media Clarifier

Tertiary Treatment	 Surface Sand Filter	 yq,fma/ soh q r, Ao

. Polishing?ondt --------------------------: -- -:	 -:--t__._.---n-r-:n-r.

Other

Disinfection	 i	 Contact Tank
'Car

If	
Chlorine Tube Feeder

/	
Dechlorination Tube Feeder

Ultraviolet (UV)

Flow Metering 	 Elapsed Pump Time

Recorder (continuous total)

Pumps	 Raw Wastewater (type)

Sand Filter Effluent Dosing

Sludge Handling 	 Aerated Storage Tank

Sludge Drying Bed

Sludge Disposal 	 _-	 Municipal POTW

Landfill

Land Application

Advanced Treatment 	 Post Aeration

Spray Irrigation

Other
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jGet Nei,j bato9j

'S

c

I

001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

0.15
18
0.22
1.0
0.012
1000
1.5
0.018
12
12
0.15
18
0.22

2PR001 22*BD
2PROOI 22*BD
2PROOI 22*BD
2PR001 22*BD
2PR00122*13D
2PR00122*13D
2PR00122*BD
2PR00122*B0
2PR00122*BD
2PR00122*13D
2PR001 22*BD
2PR00122*BD
2PR00122*BD

August 2007
August 2007
August 2007
September 2007
September 2007
September 2007
September 2007
September 2007
October 2007
May 2008
May 2008
May 2008
May 2008

00530
00530
00530
00610
00610
31616
00610
00610
00530
00530
00530
00530
00530

Total Suspended Solids 300 Qty
Total Suspended Solids 70 Conc
Total Suspended Solids 7D Qty
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH 30D Conc
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH 30D. Qty
Fecal Coliform	 30D Conc
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH 7D Coric
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH 7D Qty
Total Suspended Solids 30D Conc
Total Suspended Solids 30D Conc
Total Suspended Solids 30D Qty
Total Suspended Solids 7D Conc
Total Suspended Solids 7D Qty

.97653
86.
.97653
3.54
.0402
1200.
3.54
.0402
15.
52.
.59046
52.
.59046

8/1/2007
8/15/2007
8/1 5/2007

9/1/2007
9/1/2007
9/1/2007

9/22/2007
9/22/2007
10/1/2007

5/1/2008
5/1/2008

5/15/2008
5/15/2008

S

0


